Barton (2-5, 2-5 CC) -vs- Mount Olive (4-7, 4-7 CC)
02/09/21 at Mount Olive, N.C. (Kornegay Arena)

Date: 02/09/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g p.m. Barton 33 30 63

Site: Mount Olive, N.C. (Kornegay Arena) Mount Olive 31 39 70

Referees: Leo Lockhart,Chris Riddle,David Moore

Barton 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Brandon Burford * 36 11-17 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 23

10 Isaiah Reddish * 37 5-16 0-1 4-5 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 14

15 David Campbell * 33 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 1 5

04 Trevon Spencer * 31 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 5

03 Marcus Boykin * 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 2

05 Imrie Worley 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 6

12  Shemar Hudson 7 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5

33  Melvin Worley 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 3

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 3-8 8-13 2-17 19 18 9 11 (o] 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-26 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-7 71.43%

Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 1-3 33.33% 3-6 50.00 %

Total 26-55 47.3 % 3-8 37.5% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 11 1st-06:20

Mount Olive 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Johnny Hughes, IlI * 37 10-21 4-5 8-9 4-9 13 2 1 3 3 1 32

04 Alan Treakle * 37 2-6 0-3 12-12 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 2 16

00 Cole Johnson * 36 2-7 1-6 2-2 0-6 6 3 0 0 2 1 7

02 Matthias Caver * 31 2-8 0-2 1-2 4-4 8 2 0 2 0 0 5

01 Calvin Washington * 18 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 2 3

05 Jeremiah Phifer 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6

22  Trayvon Ferrell 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1

13  Darius Spragley 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14  Don Pigford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

12  Quishaun Brevard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 5-18 25-29 11-28 39 14 6 12 5 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 9-26 34.62 % 1-10 10.00 % 20-22 90.91 %

Total 20-52 38.5% 5-18 27.8 % 25-29 86.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 9 2nd-13:21

Fast Break Points: 17



First Half Box Score

Barton 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brandon Burford 16 5-8 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0o 11
10 Isaiah Reddish 18 1-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 (0] 1 0 0 4
15 David Campbell 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0] 2 0 0 3
4 Trevon Spencer 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 3
3 Marcus Boykin 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
5 Imrie Worley 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
12  Shemar Hudson 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 4
33  Melvin Worley 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 2-5 5-7 1-9 10 5 6 5 (o} 2 33
50.0% 40.0% 71.4%
Mount Olive 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnny Hughes, 111 17 7-13 3-4 4-5 2-6 8 1 0 3 1 1 21
4 Alan Treakle 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 (0] (0} 0 0
0] Cole Johnson 16 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
2 Matthias Caver 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Calvin Washington 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 6] 6] 0 0
5 Jeremiah Phifer 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
22  Trayvon Ferrell 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 6] 6] 0 1
13  Darius Spragley 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 (0} 0 0
14  Don Pigford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 0 0 0
12  Quishaun Brevard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 4-8 5-7 5-13 18 7 4 7 1 2 31
42.3% 50.0% 71.4 %



Second Half Box Score

Barton 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brandon Burford 20 6-9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0] 0 0 1 12
10 Isaiah Reddish 19 4-8 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 0 0 10
15 David Campbell 18 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 2
4 Trevon Spencer 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
3 Marcus Boykin 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] 1 0 0 0
5 Imrie Worley 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
12  Shemar Hudson 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0] 2 0 0 1
33  Melvin Worley 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 1-3 3-6 1-8 9 13 3 6 0 3 30
44.8 % 33.3 % 50.0 %
Mount Olive 39
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnny Hughes, IlI 20 3-8 1-1 4-4 2-3 5 1 1 0 2 0o 11
4 Alan Treakle 20 2-6 0-3 12-12 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 2 16
0] Cole Johnson 20 0-5 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
2 Matthias Caver 17 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 (6} 1 0 0 5
1 Calvin Washington 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 6] 6] 2 3
5 Jeremiah Phifer 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Trayvon Ferrell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Darius Spragley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
14  Don Pigford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
12  Quishaun Brevard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 1-10 20-22 6-15 21 7 2 5 4 4 39

34.6 % 10.0 % 90.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 19:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES,I11
19:18 MISS 3PTR by CAVER,MATTHIAS
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:09 2-0 V2
18:47 MISS 3PTR by JOHNNY HUGHES,I11

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID -
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 18:29 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by BURFORD,BRANDON -
18:09 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by REDDISH, ISAIAH -
MISS LAYUP by REDDISH, ISAIAH 17:59

- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE

17:51 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNNY HUGHES, IlI(fastbreak)

- ASSIST by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS JUMPER by REDDISH,ISAIAH 17:26

- REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
FOUL by SPENCER,TREVON 17:10
17:10 4-4 GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
17:10 4-5 H1 GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
17:03 FOUL by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,DAVID 16:59
16:59 STEAL by JOHNSON,COLE
16:44 MISS LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS
- REBOUND OFF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
16:37 MISS LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS

- REBOUND OFF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
16:29 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES,III(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,TREVON 16:26  7-7
ASSIST by BURFORD,BRANDON ==
16:04 TURNOVER by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111

16:04 SUB IN by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
16:04 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON
16:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COLE
16:04 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,DAVID 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
15:27 MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,TRAYVON
- REBOUND OFF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
15:20 TURNOVER by CAVER,MATTHIAS
STEAL by BOYKIN,MARCUS 15:20
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,TREVON 15:13

- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, IlI(fastbreak)(in the
15:06 7-9 H 2 paint)

MISS JUMPER by REDDISH,ISAIAH 14:46
== REBOUND DEF by TREAKLE,ALAN
SUB IN by WORLEY,IMRIE 14:34
SUB IN by WORLEY,MELVIN 14:34
SUB OUT by SPENCER,TREVON 14:34
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:34
14:34 SUB IN by PIGFORD,DON
14:34 SUB OUT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
14:31 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
== REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
FOUL by WORLEY,MELVIN 14:28
14:28 MISS FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:28 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON



GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,IMRIE
ASSIST by WORLEY,MELVIN
FOUL by REDDISH,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SPENCER,TREVON
SUB OUT by REDDISH,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BURFORD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,MELVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by WORLEY,MELVIN
TURNOVER by WORLEY,MELVIN
SUB IN by REDDISH,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN

MISS LAYUP by REDDISH, ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORLEY,IMRIE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)

SUB IN by WORLEY,MELVIN

SUB IN by HUDSON,SHEMAR
SUB OUT by BURFORD,BRANDON
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,SHEMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORLEY,IMRIE

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR

REBOUND DEF by WORLEY, IMRIE
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDDISH, ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,TREVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10-10

10-11

10-12
12-12

14-12

15-12

17-12

17-15

17-17
19-17

21-17

23-17

25-17

H1

H2

V2

V3

V5

V2

V2

V 4

V 6

V 8

MISS FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
TURNOVER by PIGFORD,DON

FOUL by PIGFORD,DON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, I

MISS JUMPER by JOHNNY HUGHES, III

SUB IN by JOHNSON,COLE
SUB IN by BREVARD,QUISHAUN
SUB OUT by PIGFORD,DON
SUB OUT by TREAKLE,ALAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNNY HUGHES,II11
ASSIST by FERRELL,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, I
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, I11(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,TRAYVON

TURNOVER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
SUB IN by CAVER,MATTHIAS
SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
SUB OUT by JOHNNY HUGHES, III

FOUL by BREVARD,QUISHAUN
TURNOVER by BREVARD,QUISHAUN
SUB IN by TREAKLE,ALAN

SUB OUT by BREVARD,QUISHAUN

REBOUND DEF by TREAKLE,ALAN
MISS LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CALVIN



06:48 FOUL by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48
GOOD FT by WORLEY,MELVIN 06:48 26-17 V9
MISS FT by WORLEY,MELVIN 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
06:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,SHEMAR --
MISS JUMPER by REDDISH,ISAIAH 06:23
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,TREVON --

06:20 FOUL by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by REDDISH, ISAIAH 06:20 27-17 V10

GOOD FT by REDDISH, ISAIAH 06:20 28-17 V11

SUB IN by BOYKIN,MARCUS 06:20

SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN 06:20
06:20 SUB IN by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
06:20 SUB IN by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
06:20 SUB OUT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
06:20 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
05:50 28-19 V9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNNY HUGHES,III(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WORLEY,IMRIE 05:23
05:23 STEAL by JOHNNY HUGHES,III

FOUL by WORLEY,IMRIE 05:10

SUB IN by BURFORD,BRANDON 05:10

SUB OUT by WORLEY,IMRIE 05:10

05:08 28-21 V7 GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 04:52
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, I
04:36 TURNOVER by JOHNNY HUGHES, Il
STEAL by BOYKIN,MARCUS 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,SHEMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:31 30-21 V9
ASSIST by BOYKIN,MARCUS -
04:20 FOUL by JOHNNY HUGHES, III
04:20 TURNOVER by JOHNNY HUGHES, III
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID 04:20
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 04:20
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON 04:03
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
03:36 MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, I11
- REBOUND OFF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 11
03:32 MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, I11
REBOUND DEF by REDDISH, ISAIAH -
03:26 FOUL by JOHNSON,COLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,DAVID(fastbreak) 03:26 31-21 V10
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DAVID 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
03:08 31-24 V7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
MISS LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH 02:50
02:50 BLOCK by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
02:23 31-26 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,COLE

02:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 02:04 33-26 V7

01:39 33-28 V5 GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REDDISH,ISAIAH 01:20

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
00:53 33-31 V2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE
== ASSIST by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by REDDISH,ISAIAH 00:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
19:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
TURNOVER by SPENCER,TREVON 19:30
19:30 STEAL by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
19:25 MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES,I11
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,TREVON --
MISS LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH 19:16
19:16 BLOCK by JOHNSON,COLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
FOUL by REDDISH,ISAIAH 19:10
FOUL by CAMPBELL,DAVID 18:53
18:53 33-32 V1 GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
18:53 33-33 GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,DAVID 18:48
18:48 STEAL by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
18:34 MISS 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
FOUL by BURFORD,BRANDON 18:29
18:05 MISS FT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WORLEY,MELVIN 18:00
SUB OUT by REDDISH, ISAIAH 18:00
17:58 33-34 H1 GOOD FT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 17:56

- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
17:48 33-36 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES,III(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN 17:35
== REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
FOUL by SPENCER,TREVON 17:20
17:20 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:20 33-37 H4 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

SUB IN by REDDISH,ISAIAH 17:20
SUB IN by HUDSON,SHEMAR 17:20
SUB OUT by SPENCER,TREVON 17:20
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 17:20
TURNOVER by HUDSON,SHEMAR 17:16
16:55 TURNOVER by CAVER,MATTHIAS
STEAL by CAMPBELL,DAVID 16:55
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN 16:38
16:38 BLOCK by JOHNNY HUGHES,I11
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,MELVIN ==
MISS LAYUP by REDDISH, ISAIAH 16:31
16:31 BLOCK by JOHNSON,COLE
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
16:24 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,MELVIN -
MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 16:10
- REBOUND DEF by TREAKLE,ALAN
FOUL by HUDSON,SHEMAR 15:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40

15:40 33-38 H5 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN
15:40 33-39 H6 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN

15:33 FOUL by CAVER,MATTHIAS
GOOD FT by REDDISH, ISAIAH(fastbreak) 15:33 34-39 H5
MISS FT by REDDISH, ISAIAH 15:33

- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
15:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:16 FOUL by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
TURNOVER by HUDSON,SHEMAR 15:05
15:05 STEAL by TREAKLE,ALAN
14:58 34-41 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:46 FOUL by CAVER,MATTHIAS
MISS FT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 14:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 14:46 35-41 H6
SUB IN by WORLEY,IMRIE 14:46
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 14:46
14:46 SUB IN by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
14:46 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
14:30 35-43 H8 GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:04 37-43 H6
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
13:48 MISS JUMPER by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,IMRIE --
MISS LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH 13:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by WORLEY,IMRIE 13:40
13:21 37-46 H9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNNY HUGHES,III
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 13:08 39-46 H7
12:47 MISS LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:39 41-46 H5
FOUL by BURFORD,BRANDON 12:14
FOUL by CAMPBELL,DAVID 12:08

12:08 41-47 H6 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN
12:08 41-48 H7 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN

12:08 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON
12:08 SUB IN by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
12:08 SUB OUT by JOHNNY HUGHES, I1I
12:08 SUB OUT by TREAKLE,ALAN
11:50 FOUL by FERRELL,TRAYVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
11:50 SUB IN by TREAKLE,ALAN
11:50 SUB IN by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
11:50 SUB OUT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
11:50 SUB OUT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:40 43-48 H5
11:34 FOUL by TREAKLE,ALAN
11:34 TURNOVER by TREAKLE,ALAN
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY, IMRIE 11:21 46-48 H2
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
10:47 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE
REBOUND DEF by REDDISH, ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,IMRIE 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
10:04 MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES,II11
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
09:49 46-50 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,IMRIE 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
09:10 TURNOVER by TREAKLE,ALAN
STEAL by BURFORD,BRANDON 09:10

GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:04 48-50 H 2
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,DAVID =
09:04 FOUL by JOHNSON,COLE
GOOD FT by REDDISH, ISAIAH(fastbreak) 09:04 49-50 H1
SUB IN by BOYKIN,MARCUS 09:04



SUB IN by SPENCER,TREVON
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID
SUB OUT by WORLEY,IMRIE

MISS JUMPER by REDDISH,ISAIAH

FOUL by BOYKIN,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,MELVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID
SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER, TREVON
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,TREVON(in the paint)

STEAL by SPENCER,TREVON
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,TREVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DAVID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOYKIN,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDDISH, ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by BOYKIN,MARCUS

09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
08:33
08:28
08:16
08:15
08:15
08:15
07:50
07:22
07:21
07:21
07:19

07:11
06:57
06:30
06:30
06:11
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09

05:46

05:32

05:05
04:50
04:23
04:05
04:05
03:43
03:43
03:32
02:59
02:40
02:15
02:09
01:54

01:20

00:57
00:57
00:57
00:56
00:56
00:56

49-52

49-53
49-54

51-54

51-56

53-56

53-58

55-58

57-58

57-60

57-61
57-62

H3

H 4
H5

H3

H5

H3

H5

H3

H1

H3

H4
H5

SUB IN by CAVER,MATTHIAS

SUB OUT by FERRELL, TRAYVON

MISS JUMPER by TREAKLE,ALAN

REBOUND OFF by CAVER,MATTHIAS

GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111

GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, IlI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNNY HUGHES, IlI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111

MISS 3PTR by CAVER,MATTHIAS
REBOUND OFF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
MISS JUMPER by JOHNNY HUGHES,III

TURNOVER by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

FOUL by JOHNSON,COLE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

SUB OUT by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CALVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by TREAKLE,ALAN
TURNOVER by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, III
REBOUND OFF by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNNY HUGHES, I11(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,COLE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,COLE



SUB IN by WORLEY,IMRIE
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON

FOUL by WORLEY,IMRIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by BURFORD,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by CAMPBELL,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by WORLEY,IMRIE

MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON

00:56
00:56
00:50
00:50

00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:35
00:28
00:28
00:28

00:26
00:21
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:17
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:08

57-63
57-64
59-64

59-65
59-66

61-66

61-67

61-68

63-68

63-69
63-70

H 6
H7
H5

H 6
H7

H5

H6

H7

H5

H6
H7

BLOCK by JOHNNY HUGHES, 111
REBOUND DEF by TREAKLE,ALAN

GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COLE

GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by JOHNSON,COLE

SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNNY HUGHES, III



